PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Ronald Spinabella Sr.	05/25/2011
Ms. Kathy Spinabella	05/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Classroom Seating Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	830 W. Illinois Rt. 22	
Internal Address:	Suite 329	
City:	Lake Zurich	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13114038	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)374-9799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8473749797

Email: leon@edelsonip.com

Correspondent Name: Leon I. Edelson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 230

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPINABELLA-FOOTFIDGET

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leon I. Edelson

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentRonaldSpinabella#page1.tif source=AssignmentfromKathySpinabella#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026355 FRAME: 0936

OF \$40.00 131140

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

DOCKET NUMBER: SPINABELLA-FOOT-FIDGET

WHEREAS, I/We, Ronald Spinabella Sr., hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A KIT FOR ADAPTING A DESK FOR ENHANCED LEARNING ENVIRONMENT, for which an application for a United States Design was filed on May 23, 2011.

Application number: 13114038.

WHEREAS, Classroom Seating Solutions, LLC, a private company of Lake Zurich, Illinois, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is: 830 W. Illinois Route 22, Suite 329, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and the sale not been made.

Executed this 25th	day of
	L 11 1 1 1 1
	and Small so
	Signature
	RONALD SPINABELLA SE.
	Printed name

Before me personally appeared said Ronald Spinabella 30 acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25 day of May 2011

(Seal) Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
VICTORIA NOBLE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 20, 2011

Victor how

Ø 002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

DOCKET NUMBER: SPINABELLA-FOOT-FIDGET

WHEREAS, I/We, Kathy Spinabella, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A KIT FOR ADAPTING A DESK FOR ENHANCED LEARNING ENVIRONMENT, for which an application for a United States Design was filed on May 23, 2011.

Application number: 13114038.

WHEREAS, Classroom Seating Solutions, LLC, a private company of Lake Zurich, Illinois, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is: 830 W. Illinois Route 22, Suite 329, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and the sale not been made.

Executed this _	25 1	day of	, 20 <u>//_</u> at
_			110 . 1
			athy Spinebelle
		Signature	
		Kath	y Spinabella
		Printed na	nme

Before me personally appeared said <u>KAHW Spi nahelly</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>15</u> day of <u>May</u>, 20 11

(Seal) Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
VICTORIA NOBLE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 20, 2011

Victor hoor

PATENT

REEL: 026355 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 05/27/2011